RECTANGULAR VAV & CAVRECTANGULAR VAV & CAV
PRESSURE INDEPENDENT AIR VOLUME CONTROL TERMINALSPRESSURE INDEPENDENT AIR VOLUME CONTROL TERMINALS
NK | NL TYPE
ONLINE SELECTION TOOL
2 © 05-2020 | Barcol-Air B.V. | T +31 (0)299 689300 | www.barcol-air.nl | changes w/o notice or obligation
3© 05-2020 | Barcol-Air B.V. | T +31 (0)299 689300 | www.barcol-air.nl | changes w/o notice or obligation
N F BL O O O
Ordering example:
N L O F O O B 0 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 S
      Width (mm)Type Height (mm) Gear type
Rectangular VAV and CAV terminals
Type designation
Type NK
  NL
Composition type designation:
Ordering information:
Standard terminals:
- quantity of terminals
- complete 7 digit code
- terminal size or model
- air volume setting (Vmax, Vmin etc)
- control handing (standard right side)
- if applicable, electric reheat coil capacity
Non standard terminals:
- for non standard terminals a full description
  and/or drawing are requested
Position 1:  Product groupN
N =  air volume control terminals
Position 2:  FunctionK
O = not applicable
K  = single wall, rectangular VAV terminal, fl anged type
L = double wall, rectangular VAV terminal, fl anged type
1 = non standard, specify separately
Position 3:  Controls (manufacturer)O
O  = controls specifi ed seperatly
Position 4:  Outlet and sound attenuatorF
O = not applicable
A  = rectangular outlet
F  = retangular outlet with splitter sound attenuator
G = honeycomb air straightener
N = rectangular outlet with plenum for electric reheat coil
R = rectangular outlet with sound attenuator and with plenum for electric reheat coil
1 = non standard, specify separately
Position 5:  Reheat coilO
O  = without reheat coil
E = 1-stage 230VAC/1-phase electric reheat coil
F = 2-stage 230VAC/1-phase electric reheat coil
G = 3-stage 230VAC/1-phase electric reheat coil
H =  1-stage 400VAC/3-phase electric reheat coil
J = 2-stage 400VAC/3-phase electric reheat coil
T = 230VAC-1Ph Modulating control (Thyristor)
V = 400VAC-3Ph Modulating control (Thyristor)
1 = non standard, specify separately
Position 6:  Controls (type & function)O
O  = not applicable
R = return/extract application
Position 7:  SensorB
O = not applicable
B = Flo-Cross®, 2 x 12 point averaging and
     signal amplifying air fl ow sensor (standard)
L = damper blades provided with neoprene gasket
  for shut-off  function with Flo-Cross® sensor® sensor®
1 = non standard, specify separately
4 © 05-2020 | Barcol-Air B.V. | T +31 (0)299 689300 | www.barcol-air.nl | changes w/o notice or obligation
Application
Types NK and NL are rectangular pressure-
independent VAV and CAV air volume control
terminals. The terminals are designed particularly
for systems with larger air volumes and duct sizes
and for the accurate measurement and control
of air volumes courtesy of the patented airfl ow
sensor type Flo-Cross®. In CAV application, the
terminals maintain the required constant airfl ow
independent to the inlet static pressure.
Furthermore the VAV terminals can be used for
room pressure control.
In VAV application, the terminals control the air
volume to the room, depending on the cooling
load required thus saving energy consumption in
both cooling and heating applications.
Alternatively VAV terminals are ideal to be used for
CO2 control. Dependent of the indoor air quality,
always the correct amount of fresh air will be
supplied to the room. Off  course the primary air

Max. radiated sound index < NC35
(@250Pa ∆p)
Ordering example: type – width – height =
NLOFOOB – 0400 - 0400-S.
Manufacturer: Barcol-Air, the Netherlands
Installationg Instructions:
The Barcol-Air VAV terminals shall be installed
using at least two support brackets (DIN-rail or
L-profi le), with anti-vibration rubber under the
terminal. Each of these brackets shall be fi xed with
two threaded rods to the ceiling slab above.
This installation method:
1 Shall prevent the body of the VAV terminal
 from high mechanical tension, which could
 damage the construction and performance
 of the terminal.
2 Shall prevent torsion on the VAV terminals,
 which could cause malfunction of the damper
 blades.
3 Provides some fl exibility to the fi nal location
 of the VAV terminals.
4 Use at least 1x diagonal straight duct length
 before the VAV inlet.
5 Additional manual volume control dampers
 (VCD’s) before the inlet are not required /
 recommended!!
6. All connections shall be thermally isolated.
7. Pressure sensing tubes of Flo-Cross® airfl ow
 sensor shall not be “kinked” or otherwise
 obstructed by the external duct insulation.